
2°Coppa Città di Marrubiu 
Marrubiu (29/10/2011, 01/11/2011) – Open A 

Classifica finale 
 

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1   BucT    ARO 
1  6.0 2 -M IBBA Isacco 2174 CA   27.5  30.5 1920.7
2  5.0 1 IM Ljubisavljevic Ziv 2221 SRB   26.5  28.0 1939.0
3  5.0 7 1N MALLO' Danilo 1913 CA   22.5  23.5 1793.4
4  4.5 4 CM NERI Enzo 2079 SS   28.5  31.5 1920.0
5  4.5 5 1N MAMELI Gianluca 1948 OR   25.5  27.0 1897.9
6  4.5 10 1N ALTEA Alessandro 1803 CA   25.0  27.5 1896.0
7  4.5 3 CM MESSINA Giuseppe O 2104 EN   24.0  27.0 1889.9
8  4.5 18 2N DI PINTO Vincenzo 1635 NU   21.0  22.0 1694.6
9  4.0 8 1N ZUCCARELLI Angelo 1892 SS   26.0  28.5 1872.4

10  4.0 12 2N NESSI Davide 1781 CA   24.0  25.0 1821.6
11  3.5 17 2N PANNELLA Leopoldo 1691 OR   26.5  28.5 1824.9
12  3.5 11 2N SANNA Yuri 1793 SS   25.5  28.0 1829.0
13  3.5 6 1N DERUDA Leonardo 1943 SS   23.5  26.0 1805.6
14  3.5 20 2N CORONA Rafaele 1605 CA   21.0  22.5 1708.9
15  3.5 13 1N MURTAS Gianvito 1729 SS   20.0  21.5 1649.4
16  3.0 9 1N ALTEA Giovanni 1884 CA   26.0  28.0 1852.1
17  3.0 16 2N MARANO Daniele 1700 SS   22.0  23.0 1778.7
18  3.0 15 2N DESSY Eugenio 1707 CA   20.5  22.5 1716.4
19  3.0 19 2N NERI Luca 1608 SS   20.0  21.5 1710.1
20  2.5 26 3N MURTAS Paolo 1521 SS   20.0  22.0 1721.9
21  2.5 23 2N PANNELLA Antonello 1547 OR   18.5  20.5 1631.0
22  2.5 24 3N ARRIGO Andrea 1527 OR   17.0  18.0 1631.7
23  2.0 22 3N CAO Carlo 1578 CA   18.0  19.0 1656.6
24  2.0 21 3N PITZANTI Matteo 1596 CA   17.5  18.5 1636.9
25  1.5 14 2N SETZU Francesco 1719 CA   22.0  24.0 1747.7
26  1.0 25 3N GIORDANO Giulia 1524 CA   21.0  23.0 1675.7

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Tabellone  
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
  1 Ljubisavljevic Zivoj 2221  IM SRB  5.0 | +W14  +B6   +W11  =B2   =W8   =B3   =W5    
  2 IBBA Isacco          2174  -M  CA  6.0 | +B16  +W7   +B12  =W1   +B5   +W10  =B4    
  3 MESSINA Giuseppe Ott 2104  CM  EN  4.5 | +W17  =B9   -W4   +B19  +W6   =W1   =B10   
  4 NERI Enzo            2079  CM  SS  4.5 | +B18  =W10  +B3   -W5   +W9   =B8   =W2    
  5 MAMELI Gianluca      1948  1N  OR  4.5 | +W19  -B11  +W14  +B4   -W2   +B17  =B1    
  6 DERUDA Leonardo      1943  1N  SS  3.5 | +B20  -W1   -B15  +W16  -B3   =W12  +B26   
  7 MALLO' Danilo        1913  1N  CA  5.0 | +W21  -B2   -W17  +B25  +W11  +B9   +W8    
  8 ZUCCARELLI Angelo    1892  1N  SS  4.0 |  --   +W26  +B16  +W12  =B1   =W4   -B7    
  9 ALTEA Giovanni       1884  1N  CA  3.0 | +B22  =W3   =B10  +W15  -B4   -W7   -B12   
 10 ALTEA Alessandro     1803  1N  CA  4.5 | +W23  =B4   =W9   +B11  +W17  -B2   =W3    
 11 SANNA Yuri           1793  2N  SS  3.5 | +B24  +W5   -B1   -W10  -B7   +W16  =B17   
 12 NESSI Davide         1781  2N  CA  4.0 | +W25  +B13  -W2   -B8   =W20  =B6   +W9    
 13 MURTAS Gianvito      1729  1N  SS  3.5 | =B26  -W12  =B18  -W20  =B22  +W14  +B15   
 14 SETZU Francesco      1719  2N  CA  1.5 | -B1   +W20  -B5   =W24  -W19  -B13  -B21   
 15 DESSY Eugenio        1707  2N  CA  3.0 |  --   +B21  +W6   -B9   +W26  -B18  -W13   
 16 MARANO Daniele       1700  2N  SS  3.0 | -W2   +B23  -W8   -B6   +W25  -B11  +B22   
 17 PANNELLA Leopoldo    1691  2N  OR  3.5 | -B3   +W22  +B7   +W18  -B10  -W5   =W11   
 18 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1635  2N  NU  4.5 | -W4   +B25  =W13  -B17  +B24  +W15  +B20   
 19 NERI Luca            1608  2N  SS  3.0 | -B5   +W24  =B26  -W3   +B14  -B20  =W23   
 20 CORONA Rafaele       1605  2N  CA  3.5 | -W6   -B14  +W23  +B13  =B12  +W19  -W18   
 21 PITZANTI Matteo      1596  3N  CA  2.0 | -B7   -W15  -B24  -W26  -W23  +B25  +W14   
 22 CAO Carlo            1578  3N  CA  2.0 | -W9   -B17  -W25  +B23  =W13  =B26  -W16   
 23 PANNELLA Antonello   1547  2N  OR  2.5 | -B10  -W16  -B20  -W22  +B21  +W24  =B19   
 24 ARRIGO Andrea        1527  3N  OR  2.5 | -W11  -B19  +W21  =B14  -W18  -B23  +W25   
 25 GIORDANO Giulia      1524  3N  CA  1.0 | -B12  -W18  +B22  -W7   -B16  -W21  -B24   
 26 MURTAS Paolo         1521  3N  SS  2.5 | =W13  -B8   =W19  +B21  -B15  =W22  -W6    
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Variazioni Elo FIDE  
 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1   IM  Ljubisavljevic Zivoj    902896  SRB  2221   7   5.0  1939  -0.61  2097 
    2   -M  IBBA Isacco             812722   CA  2174   7   6.0  1921   0.59  2230 
    3   CM  MESSINA Giuseppe Ott    816477   EN  2104   7   4.5  1890  -0.55  1992 
    4   CM  NERI Enzo               814660   SS  2079   7   4.5  1920  -0.26  2022 
    5   1N  MAMELI Gianluca         847755   OR  1948   7   4.5  1898   0.60  2000 
    6   1N  DERUDA Leonardo         818011   SS  1943   7   3.5  1806  -1.07  1806 
    7   1N  MALLO' Danilo           838691   CA  1913   5   3.0  1887   0.31  1959 
    8   1N  ZUCCARELLI Angelo       815470   SS  1892   6   4.0  1869   0.85  1994 
    9   1N  ALTEA Giovanni          821128   CA  1884   7   3.0  1852  -0.77  1802 
   10   1N  ALTEA Alessandro        867969   CA  1803   7   4.5  1896   1.72  1998 
   11   2N  SANNA Yuri              884693   SS  1793   6   2.5  1879   0.03  1822 
   12   2N  NESSI Davide            838730   CA  1781   6   3.0  1871   0.62  1871 
   13   1N  MURTAS Gianvito         807052   SS  1729   7   3.5  1649  -0.74  1649 
   14   2N  SETZU Francesco         820288   CA  1719   5   1.0  1822  -1.09  1582 
   15   2N  DESSY Eugenio           835323   CA  1707   5   2.0  1742  -0.28  1670 
   16   2N  MARANO Daniele          828491   SS  1700   6   2.0  1821  -0.27  1696 
   17   2N  PANNELLA Leopoldo       876313   OR  1691   7   3.5  1825   1.08  1825 
   18   2N  DI PINTO Vincenzo       843768   NU  1635   5   2.5  1762   0.69  1762 
   19   2N  NERI Luca               860433   SS  1608   6   2.0  1741  -0.25  1616 
   20   2N  CORONA Rafaele          884901   CA  1605   7   3.5  1709   0.90  1709 
   21   3N  PITZANTI Matteo              0   CA     0   5   1.0  1681   0.00  1441 
   22   3N  CAO Carlo               885851   CA  1578   6   2.0  1679  -0.24  1554 
   23   2N  PANNELLA Antonello      876305   OR  1547   5   0.5  1659  -1.29  1293 
   24   3N  ARRIGO Andrea                0   OR     0   5   0.5  1660   0.00  1294 
   25   3N  GIORDANO Giulia              0   CA     0   5   1.0  1721   0.00  1481 
   26   3N  MURTAS Paolo            851833   SS  1521   6   1.5  1743   0.03  1550 
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2° Coppa Città di Marrubiu – Open B 
 
Classifica finale 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT     ARO   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  6.0  15  NC CORRIAS Mattia       | 1419 1750  OR |   26.00  
  2  5.5  18  NC PICCIAU Marta        | 1410 1673  CA |   26.00  
  3  5.0  14  NC PANNELLA Luigi       | 1425 1568  OR |   27.50  
  4  4.5  13  NC SONIS Luca           | 1437 1491  OR |   26.50  
  5  4.5  11  NC SONIS Francesco      | 1440 1518  OR |   26.00  
  6  4.5  19  NC BONALI Leonardo      | 1398 1546  CA |   21.00  
  7  4.0   2  NC PANI Paolo           | 1455 1472  OR |   27.50  
  8  4.0  16  NC CABIDDU Davide       | 1413 1570  OR |   24.50  
  9  4.0   6  NC CAULI LUCA           | 1440 1467 OR- |   23.50  
 10  4.0  12  NC SPANO DANIEL         | 1440 1421 OR- |   22.00  
 11  4.0  17  NC CONTU Michele        | 1410 1490  OR |   21.00  
 12  3.0   1  NC MARTEDDU Gianfranco  | 1482 1369  OR |   29.00  
 13  3.0  20  NC ARRIGO Claudia       | 1338 1388  OR |   23.00  
 14  3.0   3  NC ATZORI  Matteo       | 1440 1385  OR |   21.50  
 15  3.0   8  NC MELIS ALESSIO        | 1440 1367 OR- |   21.00  
 16  3.0   5  NC CARTA SIMONE         | 1440 1305 OR- |   20.50  
 17  3.0  10  NC SILESU ALESSIO       | 1440 1383 OR- |   19.50  
 18  3.0   9  NC SCANU LORENZO        | 1440 1360 OR- |   19.00  
 19  2.0  21  NC SCANU ALESSANDRA     | 1440 1155 OR- |   20.00  
 20  2.0   7  NC DEIDDA Alessandro    | 1440 1162 OR- |   17.00  
 21  1.0   4  NC CAPPAI DAVIDE        | 1440  621 OR- |   18.00  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2° Coppa Città di Marrubiu – Open B 
 
Tabellone  
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   
  1 CORRIAS Mattia       1419  NC  OR  6.0 | +B16  +W12  =B2   =W3   +B4   +W7   +B5    
  2 PICCIAU Marta        1410  NC  CA  5.5 | +W15  +B7   =W1   +B9   =B3   +W12  =B4    
  3 PANNELLA Luigi       1425  NC  OR  5.0 | +W21  +B13  +W11  =B1   =W2   -W5   +B8    
  4 SONIS Luca           1437  NC  OR  4.5 | -B14  +BYE  +W7   +B17  -W1   +B9   =W2    
  5 SONIS Francesco      1440  NC  OR  4.5 | -B12  +W20  +W13  =B6   +W8   +B3   -W1    
  6 BONALI Leonardo      1398  NC  CA  4.5 | +B18  +W19  -B12  =W5   -B7   +B11  +W16   
  7 PANI Paolo           1455  NC  OR  4.0 | +B10  -W2   -B4   +B11  +W6   -B1   +W17   
  8 CABIDDU Davide       1413  NC  OR  4.0 | +W9    --   +B15  +W12  -B5   +W10  -W3    
  9 CAULI LUCA           1440  NC OR-  4.0 | -B8   +W10  +B19  -W2   +B13  -W4   +B14   
 10 SPANO DANIEL         1440  NC OR-  4.0 | -W7   -B9   +BYE  +W15  +B14  -B8   +W13   
 11 CONTU Michele        1410  NC  OR  4.0 | +B20  +W14  -B3   -W7   +B19  -W6   +B12   
 12 MARTEDDU Gianfranco  1482  NC  OR  3.0 | +W5   -B1   +W6   -B8   +W17  -B2   -W11   
 13 ARRIGO Claudia       1338  NC  OR  3.0 | +W17  -W3   -B5   +B21  -W9   +W15  -B10   
 14 ATZORI Matteo        1440  NC  OR  3.0 | +W4   -B11  -W17  +B18  -W10  +B19  -W9    
 15 MELIS ALESSIO        1440  NC OR-  3.0 | -B2   +W21  -W8   -B10  +W18  -B13  +W19   
 16 CARTA SIMONE         1440  NC OR-  3.0 | -W1   -B17  -W18  +BYE  +B20  +W21  -B6    
 17 SILESU ALESSIO       1440  NC OR-  3.0 | -B13  +W16  +B14  -W4   -B12  +W20  -B7    
 18 SCANU LORENZO        1440  NC OR-  3.0 | -W6    --   +B16  -W14  -B15  +BYE  +B21   
 19 SCANU ALESSANDRA     1440  NC OR-  2.0 | +BYE  -B6   -W9   +B20  -W11  -W14  -B15   
 20 DEIDDA Alessandro    1440  NC OR-  2.0 | -W11  -B5   +B21  -W19  -W16  -B17  +BYE   
 21 CAPPAI DAVIDE        1440  NC OR-  1.0 | -B3   -B15  -W20  -W13  +BYE  -B16  -W18   
 
Variazione Elo  
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  MARTEDDU Gianfranco    0  1482     0     1369 
   2  PANI Paolo            30  1455     6     1472 
   3  ATZORI Matteo         30  1440   -15     1385 
   4  CAPPAI DAVIDE         30  1440   -96      621 
   5  CARTA SIMONE          30  1440   -33     1305 
   6  CAULI LUCA            30  1440     9     1467 
   7  DEIDDA Alessandro     30  1440   -60     1162 
   8  MELIS ALESSIO         30  1440   -21     1367 
   9  SCANU LORENZO         30  1440   -18     1360 
  10  SILESU ALESSIO        30  1440   -18     1383 
  11  SONIS Francesco       30  1440    24     1518 
  12  SPANO DANIEL          30  1440    -6     1421 
  13  SONIS Luca            30  1437    15     1491 
  14  PANNELLA Luigi        30  1425    42     1568 
  15  CORRIAS Mattia        30  1419    81     1750 
  16  CABIDDU Davide        30  1413    39     1570 
  17  CONTU Michele         30  1410    24     1490 
  18  PICCIAU Marta         30  1410    69     1673 
  19  BONALI Leonardo       30  1398    45     1546 
  20  ARRIGO Claudia        30  1338    15     1388 
  21  SCANU ALESSANDRA      30  1440   -63     1155 
 


